

## PEE CEE COSMA SOPE LT

REGD. OFFICE: HALL No. H1 & H2, 1st FLOOR, PADAM PLAZA, PLOT No. 5, SEC. -16 B, AWAS VIKAS, SIKANDRA YOJNA AGRA- 282007 (U.P.)

CIN: L24241UP1986PLC008344 GSTIN H.O.: 09AAACP7280L3ZW PHONE: 0562-2527331, 32, 2650500 3500550, 3500505

Date: 22nd February,2024

To.

The Bombay Stock Exchange, Corporate Relationship Department Floor25, P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29 (1) and (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

ScripCode: 524136

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 29 (1) and (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we have received the following disclosures from the seller:

akeovers)Regulati	ons, 2011, we have rece	ved the following disclo Disclosure dated	and % of the total issued and paid up capital	Remarks  3000 Equity shares sold on the floors of the exchange on 20th February,2024
S.NO.	Name			
	Shree Riddhi Siddhi Realtech Private Limited	21st February,2024		
				and 5000 Equity shares sold on the floors of
			iddhi Siddhi Realtech	the exchange on 21st February,2024

Please find enclosed herewith disclosure received from Shree Riddhi Siddhi Realtech Private Limited pursuant to Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011. Kindly take the same on your records and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You. Yours Faithfully,

For PEE CEE COSMA SOPE LIMITED

idhi Agarwal Company Secretary

ADD:- UNIT I: 51 & 52, MALANPUR INDUSTRIAL AREA, MALANPUR, DISTT. BHIND-477117 (M.P.) | PHONE: - 07539-383450,59,60 UNIT-II: 7th K.M. STONE, ADALPUR, DHOLPUR- 328001 (RAJ.) | PHONE :- 08890227272

E-mail: pccosma@doctorsoap.com | Website: www.doctorsoap.com





## SHREE RIDDHI SIDDHI REALTECH PVT. LTD.

CIN:U70102UP2010PTC123624

Regd. Off.: Hall H-1, Second Floor, Padam Plaza, Plot No.5, Sector 16B, Awas-Vikas, Sikandra Yojna, Agra-282007. Tel.: 0562-2650800
www.shreeriddhisiddhi.com. E-mail:info@shreeriddhisiddhi.com

Date: 21st February, 2024

To,

The Bombay Stock Exchange,
Department of Corporate Services,
Floor25, P.J. Tower, Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400 001

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

ScripCode: 524136

Dear Sir,

We would like to inform you that we are the promoter of **Pee Cee Cosma Sope Limited.** We have sold 3000 equity shares of **M/s Pee Cee Cosma Sope Ltd** (Scrip Code – **524136**) on 20<sup>th</sup> February 2024 & 5000 equity shares of **M/s Pee Cee Cosma Sope Ltd** (Scrip Code – **524136**) on 21<sup>ST</sup> February 2024 through DP Account no. 12069700-00177469. We are submitting herewith the Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in compliance with SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Please find enclosed herewith disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the same on your records and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You. Yours Faithfully,

For Shree Riddhi Siddhi Realtech Private Limited or Shree Riddhi Siddhi Realtech (P) Ltd.

Ankur Jain

Director (DIN: 00172356)

Director

CC:PEE CEE COSMA SOPE LIMITED

PADAM PLAZA, HALL NO. H1-H2, 1<sup>ST</sup> FLOOR, SECTOR 16B,SIKANDRA AWAS VIKAS YOJNA, AGRA 282007



## SHREE RIDDHI SIDDHI REALTECH PVT. LTD.

CIN: U70102UP2010PTC123624

Regd. Off.: Hall H-1, Second Floor, Padam Plaza, Plot No.5, Sector 16-B, Awas-Vikas, Sikandra Yojna, Agra-282007. Tel.: 0562-2650800 www.shreeriddhisiddhi.com. E-mail:info@shreeriddhisiddhi.com

Building Concrete Relationships
Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

		M / DEE CEE COS	MA SOPE LIMITEL	)	
	of the Target Company (10)	M/s PEE CEE COSMA SOPE LIMITED  M/s. Shree Riddhi Siddhi Realtech Private Limited			
ame	(s) of the Seller and Persons Acting in	M/s. Shree Riddn	Siddili Keaiteen	111100	
once	ert (PAC) with the acquirer/seller	1			
Vheth	ner the acquirer/Seller belongs to	Promoter			
romo	oter/Promoter group				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares		Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (BSE)			
	are Listed				
	ls of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number % w.r.t. total % w.r.			
Detail	Is of the acquisition 7 disposar as follows		share/voting Capital Wherever	total diluted share/voting capital of	
		*	Applicable	the TC (*)	
Dofor	re the Disposal under consideration, holding				
of:	le the Disposar and	1.860	9		
41.00	Shares carrying voting rights	26224	0.99	N.A.	
A STATE OF THE STA	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity		N.A.	N.A.	
	B	N.A.	N.A.		
	shares Weight / separate/separatible securities/any other				
c)	warrants/convertible securities/		N.A.	N.A.	
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive				
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC				
	(specify holding in each category)		0.99	N.A.	
d)	Total (a+b+c)	26224	0.99		
Det	ails of Disposal/Sale:				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	3000	0.11	N.A.	
aj	Jildres daily and	5000	0.19		
			,		
1.3	VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares		N.A.		
(b)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other	N.A.	ACCURATION	N.A.	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive		N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify				
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
THE REAL PROPERTY.	holding in each category)				
			1	1	
	acquired/sold or Shree Riddhi Siddhi Realtech (P) Ltd	8000	0.30	N.A.	

Director

## SHREE RIDDHI SIDDHI REALTECH PVT. LTD.

Acquisition  d) Total (a+b+c)  18224  0.69  N.A.  Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / offmarket / public issue / rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)  Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable  Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale  Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC after Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after  Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after  2646250 Eq. Shares of Rs. 10/- each aggregatingto Rs. 2,64,62,500.  2646250 Eq. Shares of Rs. 10/- each aggregatingto Rs. 2,64,62,500.	Shares carrying voting rights  Building Corcrets Relationships  C) Warrants/convertible securities/any instrument that entitles the acquirer to shares carrying voting rights in the TC	B, Awas-Viki www.shreer 18224 N.A. other o receive	-1, Second Flo	CIN: U7010 or, Padam Plaza,	PVT. LTD. 2UP2010PTC123624 Plot No.5, Sector 16- 7. Tell: 0562-2650800 Shreeriddhisiddhi.com N.A.  N.A.		
market / public issue / rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)  Date of acquisition-/ sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable  Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale  Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after  Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after  Date of acquisition-/ sale of shares / VR or date of 3000 Shares on 20.02.2024 & 5000 Shares on 21.02.2024.  2646250 Eq. Shares of Rs. 10/- each aggregating to Rs. 2,64,62,500.  2646250 Eq. Shares of Rs. 10/- each aggregating to Rs. 2,64,62,500.		1822	4	0.69	N.A.		
Date of acquisition—/ sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable  Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale  Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after  Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after  Date of acquisition—/ sale of shares / VR or date of shares on 20.02.2024 & 5000 Shares on 21.02.2024.  2646250 Eq. Shares of Rs. 10/- each aggregating to Rs. 2,64,62,500.	market / public issue / rights issue /pre	eferential	Open Marie (ems)				
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale  Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC after Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after Rs. 2,64,62,500.  2646250 Eq. Shares of Rs. 10/- each aggregating to Rs. 2,64,62,500.  2646250 Eq. Shares of Rs. 10/- each aggregating to Rs. 2,64,62,500.	Date of acquisition-/ sale of shares / VR of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares	aisition-/ sale of shares / VR or date of 5000 Shares on 20.02.2024 & 5000 Shares on 21.02.2024.  s applicable e capital / total voting capital of the TC aid acquisition/sale  2646250 Eq. Shares of Rs. 10/- each aggree Rs. 2,64,62,500.					
Equity share capitaly total voting capital after the said acquisition/sale  Rs. 2,64,62,500.  Rs. 2,64,62,500.  2646250 Eq. Shares of Rs. 10/- each aggregating to Rs. 2,64,62,500.	Equity share capital / total voting capital before the said acquisition/sale						
Rs. 2,64,62,500.	after the said acquisition/sale	Rs. 2	Rs. 2,64,62,500.  2646250 Eq. Shares of Rs. 10/- each aggregatingto				
	Total diluted share/voting capital of the the said acquisition/sale						

For Shree Riddhi Siddhi Realtech Private Limited or Shree Riddhi Siddhi Realtech (P) Ltd.

Ankur Jain Director (DIN: 00172356)

Director